
Date/Time: 2/7/2012 15:37:46 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 GPRS 1TS 661CH Towards Phantom 10 mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.521 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.13; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.429 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 7.127 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.6540 

SAR(1 g) = 0.413 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.254 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.452 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.450mW/g = -6.94 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 16:05:33 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Towards Phantom 10 mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.521 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.13; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.805 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 9.919 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.2080 

SAR(1 g) = 0.766 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.472 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.835 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.830mW/g = -1.62 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 18:18:31 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 810CH Towards Ground 10 mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.554 mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.97; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.121 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 12.807 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.6990 

SAR(1 g) = 1.05 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.630 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.151 mW/g 

0 dB = 1.150mW/g = 1.21 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 17:51:18 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Towards Ground 10 mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.521 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.13; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.071 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 12.192 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.6850 

SAR(1 g) = 1.03 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.627 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.119 mW/g 

0 dB = 1.120mW/g = 0.98 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 18:44:53 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 512CH Towards Ground 10 mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz 

Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.488 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.206; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

 

Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.028 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 11.982 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.5140 

SAR(1 g) = 0.964 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.603 mW/g 

 

Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.034 mW/g 

0 dB = 1.030mW/g = 0.26 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 19:16:16 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Left edge 10mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.521 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.13; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.375 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 11.789 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.5690 

SAR(1 g) = 0.347 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.197 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.383 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.380mW/g = -8.40 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 19:46:05 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Right edge 10mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.521 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.13; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.168 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 8.657 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2780 

SAR(1 g) = 0.172 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.101 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.190 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 1: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 8.657 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2620 

SAR(1 g) = 0.162 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.096 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.174 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.170mW/g = -15.39 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 20:31:15 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Bottom edge 10mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.521 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.13; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.844 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 23.267 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.2450 

SAR(1 g) = 0.759 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.443 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.819 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.820mW/g = -1.72 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 21:01:16 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 EDGE 1TS 661CH Towards Ground 10 mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.521 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.13; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.589 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 8.066 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.0150 

SAR(1 g) = 0.609 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.365 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.663 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.660mW/g = -3.61 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 22:10:03 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 EDGE 2TS 810CH Towards Ground 10 mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.554 mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.97; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.151 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 16.454 V/m; Power Drift = -0.12 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.9340 

SAR(1 g) = 1.12 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.658 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.241 mW/g 

 

0 dB = 1.240mW/g = 1.87 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 21:32:54 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 EDGE 2TS 661CH Towards Ground 10 mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.521 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.13; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.065 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 11.229 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.7070 

SAR(1 g) = 1.08 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.650 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.183 mW/g 

0 dB = 1.180mW/g = 1.44 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 22:36:08 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 EDGE 2TS 512CH Towards Ground 10 mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz 

Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.488 mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.206; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

 

Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.941 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 11.009 V/m; Power Drift = -0.15 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.6120 

SAR(1 g) = 1.01 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.615 mW/g 

 

Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.103 mW/g 

0 dB = 1.100mW/g = 0.83 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 23:03:38 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 810CH Towards Ground 10 mm with Headset 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.554 mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.97; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.559 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 9.215 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.9500 

SAR(1 g) = 0.566 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.337 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.624 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.620mW/g = -4.15 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/7/2012 23:30:09 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 EDGE 2TS 810CH Towards Ground 10 mm with The battery GAGB916XC37L1127(1250mAh)

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.554 mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.97; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.124 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 11.964 V/m; Power Drift = -0.15 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.8230 

SAR(1 g) = 1.11 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.662 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.223 mW/g 

0 dB = 1.220mW/g = 1.73 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/8/2012 0:02:07 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 GSM1900 EDGE 2TS 810CH Towards Ground 10 mm with The battery BAAC214F97400361(1250mAh)

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.554 mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.97; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.26, 7.26, 7.26); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.011 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 11.195 V/m; Power Drift = -0.10 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.6940 

SAR(1 g) = 1.01 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.596 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.112 mW/g 

0 dB = 1.110mW/g = 0.91 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/10/2012 22:45:12 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Left hand touch cheek 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.85 mho/m; ε
r
 = 38.769; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.86, 6.86, 6.86); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.072 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.115 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.1260 

SAR(1 g) = 0.071 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.036 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.079 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.080mW/g = -21.94 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/10/2012 23:11:54 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Left hand tilt 15 degree 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.85 mho/m; ε
r
 = 38.769; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.86, 6.86, 6.86); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.064 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 5.804 V/m; Power Drift = 0.01 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.1180 

SAR(1 g) = 0.061 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.030 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.070 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.070mW/g = -23.10 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/10/2012 23:40:33 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Right hand touch cheek

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.85 mho/m; ε
r
 = 38.769; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.86, 6.86, 6.86); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.116 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 5.647 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2880 

SAR(1 g) = 0.125 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.057 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.141 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.140mW/g = -17.08 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/11/2012 0:06:31 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Right hand tilt 15 degree 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.85 mho/m; ε
r
 = 38.769; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.86, 6.86, 6.86); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.066 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 5.298 V/m; Power Drift = 0.16 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.1520 

SAR(1 g) = 0.066 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.030 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.072 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 1: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 5.298 V/m; Power Drift = 0.16 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0930 

SAR(1 g) = 0.050 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.025 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.056 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.060mW/g = -24.44 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/11/2012 0:58:47 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Right hand touch cheek with The battery GAGB916XC37L1127(1250mAh)

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.85 mho/m; ε
r
 = 38.769; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.86, 6.86, 6.86); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.118 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 5.398 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2960 

SAR(1 g) = 0.127 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.058 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.141 mW/g 

 

0 dB = 0.140mW/g = -17.08 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/11/2012 1:44:29 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Right hand touch cheek with The battery BAAC214F97400361(1250mAh) 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.85 mho/m; ε
r
 = 38.769; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.86, 6.86, 6.86); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.109 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 5.471 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2680 

SAR(1 g) = 0.119 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.056 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.133 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.130mW/g = -17.72 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/17/2012 0:42:49 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Toward Phantom 10mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.984 mho/m; ε
r
 = 51.274; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.98, 6.98, 6.98); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.033 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 2.852 V/m; Power Drift = -0.10 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0530 

SAR(1 g) = 0.032 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.018 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.035 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.040mW/g = -27.96 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/17/2012 1:33:59 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Toward Ground 10mm

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.984 mho/m; ε
r
 = 51.274; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.98, 6.98, 6.98); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.125 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.873 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2790 

SAR(1 g) = 0.129 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.060 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.149 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 1: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.873 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2160 

SAR(1 g) = 0.094 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.052 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.123 mW/g 

 

0 dB = 0.120mW/g = -18.42 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/17/2012 2:18:36 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Left edge 10mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.984 mho/m; ε
r
 = 51.274; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.98, 6.98, 6.98); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011 

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.089 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 4.648 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.1760 

SAR(1 g) = 0.090 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.044 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.101 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.100mW/g = -20.00 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/17/2012 2:47:58 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Top edge 10mm 

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.984 mho/m; ε
r
 = 51.274; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.98, 6.98, 6.98); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.037 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 4.230 V/m; Power Drift = -0.12 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0710 

SAR(1 g) = 0.035 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.019 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.039 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.040mW/g = -27.96 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/17/2012 3:22:59 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Toward Ground 10mm with The battery GAGB916XC37L1127(1250mAh)

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.984 mho/m; ε
r
 = 51.274; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.98, 6.98, 6.98); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.128 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.180 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2580 

SAR(1 g) = 0.125 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.059 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.144 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 1: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.180 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2140 

SAR(1 g) = 0.092 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.054 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.122 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.120mW/g = -18.42 dB mW/g



Date/Time: 2/17/2012 4:08:25 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR Lab 

U8655-1 WiFi 11b 6CH Toward Ground 10mm with The battery BAAC214F97400361(1250mAh)

DUT: U8655-1; Type: HSDPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth; webphones Android" by sfr STARTRAIL II; HUAWEI 
ASCEND Y200; ASCEND Y200; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: WiFi(802.11b/g/n); Frequency: 2437 MHz 

Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.984 mho/m; ε
r
 = 51.274; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(6.98, 6.98, 6.98); Calibrated: 11/23/2011  

l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  

l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 11/11/2011  

l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  

l DASY52 52.8.0(692); SEMCAD X 14.6.4(4989) 

 

Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.114 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.735 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.2560 

SAR(1 g) = 0.124 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.058 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.143 mW/g 

 

Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 1: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.735 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.1580 

SAR(1 g) = 0.089 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.051 mW/g 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.096 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.100mW/g = -20.00 dB mW/g


